Subdivision (a)(l)(A)(i), (iii), or (iv) is a Class C felony; 
Subdivision (a)(l)(A)(ii) is a Class C felony; 
Subdivision (b) or (c) is a Class C felony; 

Subdivision (a)(1)(13)(1) or (iii) is a Class D felony; 
Subdivision (a)( 1 )(B)(ii) is a Class D felony. 

(B) However, the maximum fine shall be fifteen thousand dollars 
($15,000) for an offense under subdivision (a)( 1)(A), subdivision (a)( 1)(B), 
subsection (c), or subsection (d) committed against any of the following 
persons who are discharging or attempting to discharge their official duties: 

Law enforcement officer;